COUNTY
COUNTY GENERAL FUND
COUNTY LIBRARY

TOTAL COUNTY

CITIES
CARLSBAD CITY
CHULA VISTA CITY
CORONADO CITY
DEL MAR CITY
EL CAJON CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
LA MESA CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
NATIONAL CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
POWAY CITY
SAN DIEGO CITY
SAN MARCOS CITY
SANTEE CITY
SOLANA BEACH CITY
VISTA CITY

TOTAL CITIES

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and

Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

STATE
SECURED UNITARY* UNSECURED
$627,884,776 $31,430,911 $19,270,798
33,177,637 1,169,175 1,018,275
$661,062,413 $32,600,086 $20,289,073
$47,337,185 $1,100,871 $1,463,299
30,271,608 782,320 935,762
24,652,571 284,463 756,627
5,019,359 54,368 155,159
7,430,901 220,843 229,704
35,717,008 431,206 1,104,092
11,521,635 320,106 356,159
1,496,020 81,973 46,245
6,607,296 172,432 204,246
2,409,981 61,581 74,497
3,499,926 147,927 107,418
37,791,494 726,309 1,168,219
10,601,192 205,959 327,705
342,388,110 6,983,093 10,583,988
2,435,147 90,844 75,275
9,665,045 200,561 298,768
7,783,003 92,858 240,588
11,588,026 258,772 355,655
$598,215,507 $12,216,486 $18,483,406

revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

88

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
$4,457,426 $3,032
235,531 160
$4.692,957 $3,192
$338,467 $230
216,445 146
175,011 119
35,889 24
53,131 35
255,380 173
82,380 56
10,696 7
47,243 32
17,231 10
24,846 16
270,213 183
75,798 49
2,448,126 1,665
17,411 11
69,106 46
55,646 35
82,264 55
$4,275.283 $2,892

TOTAL

$683,046,943
35,600,778

$718,647,721

$50,240,052

32,206,281
25,868,791
5,264,799
7,934,614
37,507,859
12,280,336
1,634,941
7,031,249
2,563,300
3,780,133
39,956,418
11,210,703
362,404,982
2,618,688
10,233,526
8,172,130
12,284,772

$633,193,574



	County

