Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

	SECURED	STATE UNITARY*	UNSECURED	HOMEOWNERS SECURED UNSECURED		TOTAL
COUNTY						
COUNTY GENERAL FUND	\$627,884,776	\$31,430,911	\$19,270,798	\$4,457,426	\$3,032	\$683,046,943
COUNTY LIBRARY	33,177,637	<u>1,169,175</u>	<u>1,018,275</u>	235,531	<u>160</u>	35,600,778
TOTAL COUNTY	<u>\$661,062,413</u>	\$32,600,086	\$20,289,073	\$4,692,957	<u>\$3,192</u>	<u>\$718,647,721</u>
CITIES						
CARLSBAD CITY	\$47,337,185	\$1,100,871	\$1,463,299	\$338,467	\$230	\$50,240,052
CHULA VISTA CITY	30,271,608	782,320	935,762	216,445	146	32,206,281
CORONADO CITY	24,652,571	284,463	756,627	175,011	119	25,868,791
DEL MAR CITY	5,019,359	54,368	155,159	35,889	24	5,264,799
EL CAJON CITY	7,430,901	220,843	229,704	53,131	35	7,934,614
ENCINITAS CITY	35,717,008	431,206	1,104,092	255,380	173	37,507,859
ESCONDIDO CITY	11,521,635	320,106	356,159	82,380	56	12,280,336
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY	1,496,020	81,973	46,245	10,696	7	1,634,941
LA MESA CITY	6,607,296	172,432	204,246	47,243	32	7,031,249
LEMON GROVE CITY	2,409,981	61,581	74,497	17,231	10	2,563,300
NATIONAL CITY	3,499,926	147,927	107,418	24,846	16	3,780,133
OCEANSIDE CITY	37,791,494	726,309	1,168,219	270,213	183	39,956,418
POWAY CITY	10,601,192	205,959	327,705	75,798	49	11,210,703
SAN DIEGO CITY	342,388,110	6,983,093	10,583,988	2,448,126	1,665	362,404,982
SAN MARCOS CITY	2,435,147	90,844	75,275	17,411	11	2,618,688
SANTEE CITY	9,665,045	200,561	298,768	69,106	46	10,233,526
SOLANA BEACH CITY	7,783,003	92,858	240,588	55,646	35	8,172,130
VISTA CITY	11,588,026	<u>258,772</u>	<u>355,655</u>	82,264	<u>55</u>	12,284,772
TOTAL CITIES	<u>\$598,215,507</u>	<u>\$12,216,486</u>	<u>\$18,483,406</u>	<u>\$4,275,283</u>	<u>\$2,892</u>	\$633,193,574

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.